1
®
FN9151.4
ISL6420
Advanced Single Synchronous Buck
Pulse-Width Modulation (PWM) Controller
The ISL6420 makes simple work out of implementing a
complete control and protection scheme for a high-

VMSET/MODE
REFOUT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6420IR -40 to +85 20 Ld 4x4 QFN L20.4x4
ISL6420IR-T 20 Ld 4x4 QFN Tape and Reel L20.4x4
ISL6420IRZ (Note) -40 to +85 20 Ld 4x4 QFN
(Pb-free)
L20.4x4
ISL6420IRZ-T (Note) 20 Ld 4x4 QFN Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
L20.4x4
ISL6420IRZ-TK (Note) 20 Ld 4x4 QFN Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
L20.4x4
ISL6420IA -40 to +85 20 Ld QSOP M20.15
ISL6420IA-TK 20 Ld QSOP Tape and Reel M20.15
ISL6420IAZ (Note) -40 to +85 20 Ld QSOP
(Pb-free)
M20.15
ISL6420IAZ-TK
(Note)